PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR   TJ431/A/C
Oct. 2016 – R1.4                                             - 1 -                                                       HTC
FEATURES
 Programmable Output Voltage to 28V
 Guaranteed 0.5% Reference Voltage Tolerance
 Cathode Current Range(Continuous) 100 mA
 Temperature Compensated For Operation Over
Full Rate Operating Temperature Range

1    2    3
PIN 1. Reference   2. Anode   3. Cathode
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
TJ431 TO-92(Bulk)
TJ431TA TO-92(Taping)
TJ431SF SOT-23 3L
TJ431F SOT-89 3L
* Refer to the page 2 for detailed ordering Information,
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(Operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Cathode Voltage  VKA - 37 V
Cathode Current Range(Continuous) IK -100 150 mA
Reference Input Current Range IREF -0.05 10 mA
Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 150 ℃
Operating Temperature Range TOPR -40 125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ℃
T
O
P
TOP
TOP
PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR   TJ431/A/C
Oct. 2016 – R1.4                                             - 2 -                                                       HTC
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Cathode Voltage  VKA VREF 28 V
Cathode Current  IK 1.0 100 mA
Ordering Information
VREF Package Tolerance Order No.
Package Marking Supplied As
2.495V
TO-92
0.5%
TJ431C -
Bulk
TJ431GC -
TJ431CTA -
Tape
TJ431GCTA -
1%
TJ431A -
Bulk
TJ431GA -
TJ431ATA -
Tape
TJ431GATA -
2%
TJ431 -
Bulk
TJ431G -
TJ431TA -
Tape
TJ431GTA -
SOT-23
0.5%
TJ431CSF -
Reel
TJ431GCSF -
1%
TJ431ASF -
Reel
TJ431GASF -
2%
TJ431SF -
Reel
TJ431GSF -
SOT-89
0.5% TJ431CF - Reel
1% TJ431AF - Reel
2% TJ431F - Reel
PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR   TJ431/A/C